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TEST REPORT

Client : Dow Chemical Australia Test Number
Level 5, 20 Rodborough Road Issue Date
Frenchs Forest NSW 2086 Print Date

17-000225

16/02/2017
16/02/2017

Sample Description Clients Ref : "XENERGY XPS"
Extruded polystyrene insulation

Colour : Grey

End Use: Insulation

Nominal Composition : polystyrene

Nominal Mass per Unit Area/Density : 40kg/m3

of Cellular Plastics

Method Used

Mean Density

Median Flame Duration Time

Eighth Value of Flame duration
Standard Deviation of Flame duration
Median Volume retained

Eighth Value in Volume

Standard Deviation of Volume

Note: Specimens conditioned in accordance to AS 2498.1 prior to testing.

Determination of Flame Propagation - Surface Ignition of Vertically Oriented Specimens

Method A
39.24  kg/m?
1.18 sec
1.78 sec
0.09
75.04 %
7422 %
0.01

Theses tests results on their own do not indicate the fire hazard of the material or product under
actual fire conditions and consequently should not be applied to the assessment of fire hazard

without taking into account additional supportive information.
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All specimens produced molten / flaming droplets.

Compliance to AS 1366.4-1989, Table 3- Flame Propagation
Requirement: Class I-IV

Median Flame Duration (max) : 1.5s

Eighth Value (max): 2.5s

Median Volume Retained : 70 %

Eighth Value (min): 60 %

Complies
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