

Australian Wool Testing Authority Ltd - trading as AWTA Product Testing A.B.N 43 006 014 106

1st Floor, 191 Racecourse Road, Flemington, Victoria 3031 P.O Box 240, North Melbourne, Victoria 3051 Phone (03) 9371 2400 Fax (03) 9371 2499

## **TEST REPORT**

Client: Dow Chemical Australia

Level 5, 20 Rodborough Road Frenchs Forest NSW 2086 **Test Number** : 17-000225

Issue Date : 16/02/2017
Print Date : 16/02/2017

Sample Description Clients Ref : "XENERGY XPS"

Extruded polystyrene insulation

Colour : Grey End Use : Insulation

Nominal Composition: polystyrene

Nominal Mass per Unit Area/Density: 40kg/m3

## AS 2122.1-1993

## Determination of Flame Propagation - Surface Ignition of Vertically Oriented Specimens of Cellular Plastics

Method Used	Method A	
Mean Density	39.24	kg/m³
Median Flame Duration Time	1.18	sec
Eighth Value of Flame duration	1.78	sec
Standard Deviation of Flame duration	0.09	
Median Volume retained	75.04	%
Eighth Value in Volume	74.22	%
Standard Deviation of Volume	0.01	

Note: Specimens conditioned in accordance to AS 2498.1 prior to testing.

Theses tests results on their own do not indicate the fire hazard of the material or product under actual fire conditions and consequently should not be applied to the assessment of fire hazard without taking into account additional supportive information.

82697 17091 Page 1 of 2

Australian Wool testing Authority Ltd

Samples, and their identifying descriptions have been provided by the client unless otherwise stated. AWTA Ltd makes no warranty, implied or otherwise, as to the source of the tested samples. The above test results relate only to the sample or samples tested. The above test results are designed to provide THE CLIENT WITH GUIDANCE INFORMATION ONLY.

This document shall not be reproduced except in full and shall be rendered void ifamended or altered.

This document, the names AWTA Product Testing and AWTA Ltd may be used in advertising providing the content and format of the advertisement have been approved in advance by theManaging Director of AWTA Ltd.



CHAFL A. JACKSON B.Sc.(Hon

APPROVED SIGNATORY



Australian Wool Testing Authority Ltd - trading as AWTA Product Testing A.B.N 43 006 014 106

1st Floor, 191 Racecourse Road, Flemington, Victoria 3031 P.O Box 240, North Melbourne, Victoria 3051 Phone (03) 9371 2400 Fax (03) 9371 2499

## **TEST REPORT**

Client: Dow Chemical Australia

Level 5, 20 Rodborough Road Frenchs Forest NSW 2086 **Test Number** : 17-000225

Issue Date : 16/02/2017
Print Date : 16/02/2017

All specimens produced molten / flaming droplets.

Compliance to AS 1366.4-1989, Table 3- Flame Propagation

Requirement: Class I-IV

Median Flame Duration (max): 1.5s

Eighth Value (max): 2.5s Median Volume Retained: 70 %

Eighth Value (min): 60 %

Complies

82697 17091 Page 2 of 2

Australian Wool testing Authority Ltd

Samples, and their identifying descriptions have been provided by the client unless otherwise stated. AWTA Ltd makes no warranty, implied or otherwise, as to the source of the tested samples. The above test results relate only to the sample or samples tested. The above test results are designed to provide THE CLIENT WITH GUIDANCE INFORMATION ONLY.

This document shall not be reproduced except in full and shall be rendered void ifamended or altered.

This document, the names AWTA Product Testing and AWTA Ltd may be used in advertising providing the content and format of the advertisement have been approved in advance by the Managing Director of AWTA Ltd.

APPROVED SIGNATORY



ICHAEL A. JACKSON B.Sc.(Hons)